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Name of Student

117 responses

Shakir hussain koul
Aneesa gulzar
Qaisar Gulzar
Aabid bashir
Suhail shafi bhat
Humaira khan
Sharik Manzoor
Insha Jan

Zubair Ahmad itoo
Zainab Naushad
Uzma jan

Igra nazir

Majid azad

Mehrul Nisa

Syed Urwah_tul_wusqa.
Dar Azim

Owais Hussain
Salig yaqoob

Zahid Mubarik

Igra Jan /
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Rukiya jan

Maliha Nasir

Umul warah

Insha farooq

Saima javaid

Usama bin rashid dar

Hiddana majeed

Saleq Gulzar

Asif Ayoub

Jaleeda shameem

Rayees riyaz

Sumaira Nisar

Mudadir Ahmad bhat

Mukaif bashir

TAJAMUL shafi

Rohie jan

Khair un Nisa

Bisma Hamid

Asma manzoor

Suhaib ahmad naik

Suhana Abass

Talib hussain lone

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1dtf2bLfHdHUdzalC5I-T-3IMsqjZTMTwUg92_leBFOc/viewanalytics 3/36



7/10/23, 12:37 PM Student Satisfaction Survey - Government Degree College Kulgam, Academic Session 2022-23.

Unzila javaid

Farkhanda Hameed

Idress ah lone

Agib gulzar

Khushboo bashir

Umer magbool

Qurat ul Ain

Bazila jan

Farkinda muzafar

Samreena jan

Foukiya Farooq

Gowsia farooq

WASEEM AHMAD BHAT

Uzma Farooq

Suhail Ahmad khanday

Urfeemushtaq

Aasif Yousuf Lone

Aabiro

Musaib Jahangeer

Nisa reyaz

Nisha Rehman

Basit ahmad beigh
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Khushboo Nazir

Rohi Bashir

Sumeera javaid

Pharsana javaid

Mehkey Nazeer

Aasif bashir

Merjan Akhter

Owais Farooq

Nasir ahmad dar

Anzar

Sakib Shabir

Arif Ahmad Bhat

Masroor Azad

Seerat Riyaz

Sajad Ahmad Malyar

Raja zulfkar

Muzamil Farooq

raashid intikhab

Gazala jan

Irfan Mukhtar Bhat

Suhail Ashraf nengroo

Waseem ul islam
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Ubaid Bashir

Wajid

dar Haris

Hazim Yousuf

Aadil Rasool dar

Mudasir Ahmad Bhat

Arwa jan

ARSOODA JAN

Aalima jan

Suchita jamwal

Mohamad Mujeeb Dar

SEARATH HASSAN

Mukhtar ahmad mir

Sahil khursheed

17 more responses are hidden
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Semester

117 responses

2nd

5th

6th

2nd semester
6thsemester@gmail.com
5thsem@gmail.com

Second

4th
aneesagulzar123@gmail.com
Khanhumaira8605@gmail.com
6thsem@gmail.com
munieb321@gmail.com
Zubair77808@gmail.com
naushadzainab81@gmail.com
uzmaj6253@gmail.com
igranazir142@gmail.com
daffermajid@gmail.com
mehr54410@gmail.com
syedurwahtulwusqa@gmail.com

darazim89@gmail.com /
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owais.hussain9952@gmail.com

imrgroot@gmail.com

mt50zaahid@gmail.com

igralateef308@gmail.com

5th@gmail.com

malihanasir786@gmail.com

www.umulwarah03@gmail.com

fixukhan68@gmail.com

sj9968596@gmail.com

rahulvlogs18@gmail.com

bhathiddu9@gmail.com

suraingulzar@gmail.com

asifayoub7115@gmail.com

darhaika01@gmail.com

bhathaxim80@gmail.com

bhatsumaira772@gmail.com

mmuussk@gmail.com

bhatkaif557@gmail.com

tajamul4060@gmail.com

eeabcd9@gmail.com

nisagulzar1@gmail.com

bismahamid.00003094078@gmail.com
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jasma4955@gmail.com

naiksuhaibahmad@gmail.com

Suhanaabss00003088065@gmail.com

Talibhussainlone70@gmail.com

ishanjaveed70@gmail.com

bhatsuheem96@gmail.com

idreeslone551@gmail.com

aqibgulzar0119@gmail.com

lawayirfan123@gamil.com

umermagboolganie@gmail.com

quratulain251998@gmail.com

jbazila775@gmail.com

fardeenkhan4158@gmail.com

s60527105@gmail.com

foukiyafaroog@gmail.com

samifaroogshah743@gmail.com

bhatwaseem195@gmail.com

uzmafarooq228@gmail.com

suhailkhanday8080@gmail.com

urfeemushtaq670@gmail.com

lonea3719@gmail.com

second
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2nd semester.

2nd

second

6th semester

5 semester

5th.

2nd semester

6th

5th sem

5tj

5th

Second

Second
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University Reg. No.

117 responses

23041-kul-2020
24600-kul-2021
22968-kul-2020
23522-kul-2020
23533-KUL-2020
24534-kul-2021
23534-KUL-2020
25947-kul-2022
24529-KUL-2021
24573-KUL-2021
25967- KUL- 2022
25129-kul-2021
25041 _kul_2021
23045-kul-2020
26965-KUL-2022
27068-kul_2022
24268-KUL-2021
26208-KUL-2022
27007-KUL-2022

24651-kul-2021 /
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23502-kul-2020

25348-KUL-2021

24664-KUL-2021

22774-kul-2020

26887-KUL-2022

26847-kul-2022

27047-kul-2022

27119-KUL-2022

27146_kul_2022

27046-kul-2022

27097-kul-2022

26845-KUL-2022

27-120-kul-2022

N18360350143

27111-kul-2022

27035-KUL-2022

27122-KUL-2022

27027-KUL-2022

27123_KUL_2022

26850-kul-2022

27026-KUL-2022

27050-kul-2022
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26877_kul__2022

27148_KUL_2022

N17403500022

26849_kul_2022

27118_KUL_2022

27132-KUL-2022

26767-KUL-2022

27129-2022

26754_kul_2022

26765-KUL-2022

27147-KUL-2022

26858.kul.2022

27043_KuL_2022

27105_kul_2022

26755-KUL-2022

27149_kulgam_2022

27029-KUL-2022

26883-kul-2022

27033-KUL-2022

27106-KUL-2022

26764-KUL-2022

26854_kul_2022
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27104_kul_2022

26869_KUL_2022

26759-KUL-2022

27144-KUL-2022

26763-KUL-2022

27121-KUL-2022

26881 KUL 2022

27131-kul-2022

62307-ANG-2020

25068-kul-2021

25074-kul-2021

25101-KUL-2021

62296-ANG-2020

25241-kul-2021

25086-KUL-2021

25081-kul-2021

25106-KUL-2021

25092-kul-2021

23298_KUL_2020

26761-KUL-2022

23274-KUL-2020

23269-KUL-2020
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23278-KUL-2020

25046-KUL-2021

25053-KUL-2021

25056-kul-2021

25062-KUL-2021

25064-KUL-2021

25052 _kul_2021

23273-KUL-2020

23271-kul-2020

23276_kul_2020

23619-KUL-2020

25018-Kul-2021

25023-KUL-2021

26721-kul-2022

17 more responses are hidden
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Phone number

117 responses

6005806564

6005742217

6005790257

9797180102

6006699133

6006424828

7006725037

7051699841

7780842992

9541146862

6006988241

8082159115

9541825972

6005965450

8082001517

8899959176

9149601644

6006368555

6005216540

8082280322
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95415 64159

7889588351

8899669510

9596057540

7006222738

9149857364

7889907281

6006445820

6005954217

6006738682

6006341563

7051702518

6006358699

7889841731

7889809261

6006103384

7006567242

8494026667

6006923240

6006654560

7006163439

6005519582
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9596143757

6005235452

6006075041

6006473450

6005846200

06005711936

7006796841

8899358673

7051245086

6006813645

8899613428

9906753910

6006679947

9013141121

9622679830

7006299147

9596105687

9541528035

9103251595

7889692352

9682518415

6005946302
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6006726425

6005290316

9149602747

6005303118

6005069319

9149841502

9622659901

+917889734635

8082947567

8492900881

7889865900

8082504556

9541136628

6005590424

7051711789

8825076575

7889395473

6005075385

9320680574

8825047240

9682556450

7889681362
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9149463284

7051033180

9149729970

7889341638

7051429678

9622720453

7780956675

6005361419

9541327633

8082812896

9797791723

9906588075

9682180954

6005028944

17 more responses are hidden

Gender

117 responses

80
60
47
40 (40.2%)
20
1(0.9%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
0 | | |
FAMALE Female Frmale Mail
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Male

10 copy

4 (3.4%)

male
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Programme/Major/Subject I8 copy

117 responses

® BA

@® BSc

@ B. Com.

@ BBA

@ BCA

@ Tour & Travel
@ Anthropolgy
@ Math/Statistics

12V

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? LD Copy

117 responses

@® 85-100 %
@® 70t0 84%
@ 5510 69%
@ 30t054%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? I_D Copy

117 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? I_D Copy

@ Always effective
@ Sometimes effective
@ Just satisfactorily
12.8% @ Generally ineffective
@ Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as? LD Copy

117 responses

117 responses

@ Excellent
30.8% @ Very good
@ Good

@ Fair
@ Poor

62.4%

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers? |_|:| Copy

117 responses

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@ Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? I_D Copy

117 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student LD Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students?

117 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often
@ Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you I_D Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth?

117 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow? I_D Copy

117 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course LD Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes?

117 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ ccasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to I_D Copy
you?

117 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ | don’t have a mentor
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy
applications?
117 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with I8 Copy
providing right level of challenges?

117 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to LD Copy
overcome them?

117 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
@ Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, I8 copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process?

117 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as LD Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences?

117 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what

@ Very little
@ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities? I_D Copy

117 responses

@ Strongly agree
28.2% @ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, I_D Copy
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work?

117 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia, etc. while teaching?

117 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
® 50-69%
©® 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is I_D Copy
very good?

117 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution?

117 responses

Infrastructure
Improve lab facilities
Improve lab facilities

.Here are a few suggestions for addressing the some genuine issues

1. Infrastructure improvements:

- Conduct a thorough inspection of the classrooms to identify the non-functional ceiling fans
and lights. Repair or replace them as necessary.

- Ensure regular maintenance and servicing of electrical systems to minimize breakdowns and
ensure proper functioning.

2. Sanitation and cleanliness:

- Develop a comprehensive sanitation plan that includes regular cleaning schedules for
classrooms, restrooms, and common areas.

- Provide adequate cleaning supplies, such as disinfectants, mops, and trash cans, and ensure
they are easily accessible to janitorial staff.

-limplement policies and guidelines for waste management, including proper disposal and
recycling practices.

3. Maintenance and monitoring:

- Establish a system for reporting infrastructure issues and ensure prompt resolution of
problems. This could involve designated personnel or an online platform for reporting and
tracking maintenance requests.

1)Try to reach every student and ask for their
doubts

2)create a welcoming environment
3)empower students

Kindly provide us the best infrastructure

Teaching responsibily class tests organise quiz discussion presentations programs for
students

Teaching responsibily, classtests, completing syllabus using full given time /
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Proper timetable should be there means there should be not be overlap of classes
Ther should be a more friendly environment

1.Teachers should discuss about syllabus with every student so that they get aware about the
subject.

2.Student presentation on any topic related to syllabus is made compulsory so that they get
aware about teaching learning process.

Encourage all students equally give suggestions for students good future and corporate
teachers and students equally in studies

1) Emphasis should be laid on effective student- teacher interaction and debate/discussion
sessions.

2) Weekly tests, presentations and revision.

3) Assistance in improving our answer-writing skills.

21.

1. Need to make better use of Information and Communication technology in education
system.

2. Need to develop educational atmosphere of the college by enriching library and establishing
smart classrooms.

3. To develop teacher-student relationship

Encourage teamwork nd group study.
Try to reach every student and mke ask for their doubts.
Make teching a two way interaction.

All is got. No need of suggestions
Placement should be made, free wifi, tours

1. Less number of students attend classes.

2. Teacher are very efficient.

3. It would've been nice if more number of students attended, as discussions would've been
there.

Two way teaching
Motivational lectures
Use of ICT tools

Teachers should use student centric methods, such as, experiental learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies to a great extent. /
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Institute need to use more modern tech
Students need to visit institute daily
We are stasfied with other things

The teachers are teaching us in very well manner
The teachers identifiss our weaknesses and change these weaknesses into strength
The teachers creates the friendly environment inside the college

Prioritize individualized instruction: Every student has unique strengths, weaknesses, and
learning styles. To cater to diverse student needs, teachers should strive to provide
individualized instruction. This can be achieved by conducting regular assessments to identify
each student's strengths and areas for improvement. Based on these assessments, teachers
can tailor their instructional methods, pace, and materials to address individual learning needs.
Differentiation strategies, such as flexible grouping, offering various learning pathways, and
providing additional support or enrichment activities, can help ensure that each student
receives appropriate instruction and achieves academic success.

Send a message
thank you for your outstanding teaching skills and unwavering commitment to education. Your
contributions to the field of teaching are truly invaluable.

With gratitude and admiration
Responsible, cover the syllabus in full given time, gegular class work

Utilize the latest technologies
Empower parents to be your ally(involve parents)
Make teaching a two way interaction

1) incorporate Formative assessment.
2) incorporate Technology
3) Foster collaboration and teamwork among students.

Proper use of projects,
Digital boards
Computers

Exploring things

1.Student exchange course /
2.overall core building of students
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3 Good communication between teacher and student

Teachers should give individual attention
Encourage us

Student exchange courses....
Good communication
Proper time table and class management

Nothing

Good

1:Development of communication skills between teacher and students.
2:class management.
3:proper time table.

Lecture delivering should be improved

Provide examples to the related topics
Practicals

Assignments

First of all teacher should be frank with student
Dont judge a student by their weakness make him her better
Have a special time for weak students to make him /her better i studies

Openly communicate
Individual intention

Smartly learn
Friendly behaviour
Exclint communication

Overall teaching is process good
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Improve the availability of proper laboratory tools and museum organisms.

Smartly learn
Friendly behaviour
Excellent communication

Satisfactory

Teaching should be taken into keen interest for good results in future
Teaching by teacher should be done in both mother tongue as well as in english language.
Infrastructure of college should be taken into account of consideration.

Lab .teaching staff.good class room

No suggestions we are fully satisfied

Overall process is good

Weekly test to should be taken in all subjects
Prioritize student relationship

Improved lab facilities

1.teachers should use languages understood by students
2.clear concepts deeply to every student

Very good learing

1.try to reach every students ask for their doubts or making teaching a two way interaction
2.Ensure your curriculum knowledge and prioritize student relationships

3.

Foster Interaction between Students and Create a Learning Community

Amazing &
Teachers should be more cooperative towards the students.

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ... 2) Try to reach every student
and ask for their doubts. ... 3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

Counseling and advocating learners .....
Try to reach every student and ask for doubts
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Utilize the latest technolgies

As far as zoology section is considered we as student have got no issues. we've got the best
teacher, the best mentor and most importantly we'll educated guide.

But this is not the case with other subjects like chemistry.

chemistry teachers are far behind from this.

they lack sympathy, and care....

Good

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well
Try to reach every student and task for their doubts

1.they should have make friendly behavior
2 they should have to know the weakness and strength of student
3.they have to create mutual understanding in teaching learning process

Experience for lab to improve our knowledge, etc

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students
Effective laboratory
Making teaching a two way interaction

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. Try to solve doubts of students.
Make teaching a two way interaction

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well
Try to solve doubts of students
Make teaching a two way interaction

Use better graphs and usual media to engage student well
Try to reach every student and task for their doubts

Faculty should be experienced, that's the main thing.

Provide personalized feedback to students. Use real life examples to make lessons more
interesting. Be available to students to adress there questions and concerns.

Weakly test should be taken

Infrastructure, maintenance

Infrastructure maintenance

Maintenance
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Nothing, all good.

No suggestion, everything iz olright
Nothing all good

nothing we are satisfied with our teachers

The learning experience in our Institution is very good, our teachers are also good in teaching
our respected subjects.

1. Incorporate interactive and experiential learning activities.
2. Utilize technology and multimedia resources.
3. Foster a supportive and inclusive learning environment.

No suggestions all is very well
No suggestions

Classes should be on time
Teachers should be friendly

Teachers should be panctual

The college infrastructure is kinda bad

Good preparation at home deep concepts Pantuality

Strict rules, Great Teachers and Improvement of college infrastructure.
Strict rules,great teachers and improvement of collage infrastructure
In our institution everything is good.

Q In our institution everything is good.

In our institution everything is good

Discipline, punctuality and cleanliness

The department is doing good job for the well-being of students

Nice college /
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Everything is good

1. Having practicals in outside environment.
2.good environment.
3.Group discussion in presence of a teacher

Group discussion in
Presence of teachers
Learning environment

All the teachers are tech very well

We need more facilities so our college become a priority not a choice

1. Encourage interactive learning: Use digital tools such as videos, podcasts, and interactive
learning platforms to engage students and make learning more interactive.

2. Promote active learning: Encourage students to participate in discussions, group activities,
and projects to develop critical thinking skills and improve retention of course material.

3. Provide regular feedback: Teachers should provide feedback on assignments, projects, and
exams, while students should be encouraged to provide feedback on the course material and
teaching methods.

Must be on time
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